
2005 Slaughter Statistics 

     

Federally Inspected Canadian Kill 

Week Ending Ontario Ytd Alberta Ytd Total Ytd 

January 8, 2005 11,574 11,574 41,180 41,180 62,505 62,505 

January 15, 2005 12,604 24,178 42,179 83,359 66,460 128,965 

January 22, 2005 12,330 36,508 51,264 134,623 75,643 204,608 

January 29, 2005 11,741 48,249 46,373 180,996 69,103 273,711 

February 5, 2005 12,730 60,979 54,261 235,257 78,107 351,818 

February 12, 2005 12,510 73,490 42,029 277,286 65,689 417,507 

February 19, 2005 12,172 85,662 44,523 321,809 67,573 485,080 

February 26, 2005 12,334 97,996 33,862 355,671 55,639 540,719 

March 5, 2005 12,670 110,666 54,096 409,778 77,041 617,771 

March 12, 2005 12,952 123,618 55,045 464,823 78,601 696,372 

March 19, 2005 13,091 136,709 55,362 520,185 80,022 776,394 

March 26, 2005 9,694 146,403 41,917 562,102 61,429 837,823 

April 2, 2005 12,393 158,796 51,114 613,216 73,838 911,661 

April 9, 2005 12,831 171,627 53,470 666,686 77,818 989,479 

April 16, 2005 12,874 184,501 55,367 722,053 79,520 1,068,999 

April 23, 2005 13,010 197,511 56,362 778,501 80,754 1,147,839 

April 30, 2005 13,290 210,801 52,816 831,317 78,572 1,228,411 

May 7, 2005 13,699 224,500 56,308 887,674 83,064 1,311,524 

May 14, 2005 13,214 237,714 56,712 944,386 82,524 1,394,048 

May 21, 2005 13,591 251,305 48,501 992,887 75,088 1,469,136 

May 28, 2005 11,465 262,770 45,426 1,038,317 68,047 1,537,187 

June 4, 2005 14,574 277,344 54,618 1,092,935 82,500 1,619,687 

June 11, 2005 12,795 290,139 49,125 1,142,047 75,235 1,694,909 

June 18, 2005 12,862 303,001 53,904 1,195,951 80,237 1,775,146 

June 25, 2005 12,673 315,674 52,743 1,248,694 77,434 1,852,580 

July 2, 2005 10,544 326,218 39,104 1,287,798 59,641 1,912,222 

July 9, 2005 12,659 338,877 53,088 1,341,040 78,179 1,990,555 

July 16, 2005 12,412 351,289 53,415 1,394,455 77,462 2,068,017 

July 23, 2005 12,230 363,519 43,976 1,438,431 67,283 2,135,300 



July 30, 2005 12,407 375,926 44,518 1,482,949 68,076 2,203,375 

August 6, 2005 10,360 386,478 41,991 1,524,996 61,961 2,265,585 

August 13, 2005 12,339 398,817 47,177 1,572,173 70,300 2,335,885 

August 20, 2005 12,661 411,476 48,979 1,621,152 72,964 2,408,882 

August 27, 2005 13,337 424,815 51,901 1,673,053 76,414 2,485,296 

Sept 3, 2005 13,128 437,943 49,421 1,722,474 74,096 2,559,392 

Sept 10, 2005 10,464 448,407 46,799 1,769,273 66,656 2,626,048 

Sept 17, 2005 13,445 461,852 52,699 1,821,972 77,545 2,703,593 

Sept 24, 2005 13,226 475,078 47,938 1,869,910 73,043 2,776,636 

October 1, 2005 13,204 488,282 48,207 1,918,117 73,336 2,849,972 

October 8, 2005 13,124 501,406 43,091 1,961,208 67,528 2,917,500 

October 15, 2005 10,920 512,326 28,255 1,988,461 48,477 2,964,975 

October 22, 2005 13,113 525,439 35,655 2,025,118 60,346 3,026,323 

October 29, 2005 13,208 538,647 33,044 2,058,162 58,219 3,079,618 

November 5, 2005 14,105 552,752 37,693 2,095,855 64,077 3,143,860 

November 12,2005 13,228 565,980 37,657 2,133,512 61,750 3,205,610 

November 19,2005 13,055 584,692 41,468 2,174,980 67,115 3,278,382 

November 26,2005 13,038 597,730 39,528 2,215,068 65,174 3,344,116 

December 3, 2005 13,414 611,144 42,871 2,257,939 68,567 3,412,683 

December 10,2005 12,806 623,950 44,326 2,302,265 69,877 3,482,566 

December 17,2005 12,682 636,632 41,964 2,344,229 67,368 3,549,934 

  

U.S. Kill 

Week Ending Current Year Ago 

January 8, 2005 574,000 561,000 

January 15, 2005 587,000 599,000 

January 22, 2005 587,000 624,000 

January 29, 2005 589,000 599,000 

February 5, 2005 583,000 600,000 

February 12, 2005 573,000 606,000 

February 19, 2005 576,000 591,000 

February 26, 2005 574,000 583,000 

March 5, 2005 598,000 614,000 

March 12, 2005 599,000 624,000 



March 19, 2005 590,000 613,000 

March 26, 2005 572,000 573,000 

April 2, 2005 566,000 573,000 

April 9, 2005 582,000 566,000 

April 16, 2005 586,000 595,000 

April 23, 2005 600,000 639,000 

April 30, 2005 622,000 665,000 

May 7, 2005 656,000 686,000 

May 14, 2005 649,000 691,000 

May 21, 2005 659,000 688,000 

May 28, 2005 657,000 690,000 

June 4, 2005 568,000 578,000 

June 11, 2005 659,000 690,000 

June 18, 2005 665,000 660,000 

June 25, 2005 643,000 668,000 

June 30, 2005 478,000 479,000 

July 8, 2005 548,000 533,000 

July 15, 2005 652,000 637,000 

July 22,2005 653,000 646,000 

July 29, 2005 644,000 633,000 

August 6, 2005 616,000 629,000 

August 13, 2005 629,000 643,000 

August 20, 2005 661,000 637,000 

August 27, 2005 661,000 625,000 

September 3, 2005 636,000 642,000 

September 10, 2005 577,000 541,000 

September 17, 2005 652,000 637,000 

September 24, 2005 642,000 619,000 

October 1, 2005 606,000 635,000 

October 8, 2005 625,000 624,000 

October 15, 2005 611,000 633,000 

October 22, 2005 621,000 647,000 

October 29, 2005 635,000 644,000 

November 5, 2005 636,000 593,000 



November 12, 2005 605,000 605,000 

November 19, 2005 589,000 603,000 

November 26, 2005 545,000 468,000 

December 3, 2005 602,000 588,000 

December 10, 2005 610,000 625,000 

December 17, 2005 637,000 618,000 

Compiled by: Beef Farmers of Ontario. Data Source: Canfax, Canadian Beef Grading Agency, USDA 

Agricultural Marketing Service 

 


